South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:04:52 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*5159 (Rat #0163, Act #0257 of 2022) General Bill, By G.R. Smith, Allison, Bannister, Burns, Chumley, B. Cox, W.
Cox, Dillard, Elliott, Haddon, Morgan, Robinson, Trantham and Willis
Summary: Greenville County School District

AN ACT TO REAPPORTION THE SPECIFIC ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING
BODY OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF GREENVILLE COUNTY MUST BE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH SCHOOL
TRUSTEE ELECTIONS IN 2022, AND TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION REGARDING THESE NEWLY
DRAWN ELECTION DISTRICTS. - ratified title

03/29/22
03/30/22
03/30/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/07/22
04/19/22
04/19/22
04/21/22
04/25/22
05/02/22
07/25/22

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 28)
Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 7)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 18)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 18)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 199)

Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 199)

Ratified R 163

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/25/22

Act No. 257

Page 1 of 1



