

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*5159 (Rat #0163, Act #0257 of 2022) General Bill, By G.R. Smith, Allison, Bannister, Burns, Chumley, B. Cox, W. Cox, Dillard, Elliott, Haddon, Morgan, Robinson, Trantham and Willis

Summary: Greenville County School District

AN ACT TO REAPPORTION THE SPECIFIC ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF GREENVILLE COUNTY MUST BE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH SCHOOL TRUSTEE ELECTIONS IN 2022, AND TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION REGARDING THESE NEWLY DRAWN ELECTION DISTRICTS. - ratified title

03/29/22	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 28)
03/30/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
03/30/22	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)
03/31/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)
03/31/22	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/06/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 18)
04/06/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)
04/07/22	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 18)
04/19/22	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 199)
04/19/22	House	Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 199)
04/21/22		Ratified R 163
04/25/22		Signed By Governor
05/02/22		Effective date 04/25/22
07/25/22		Act No. 257